



4/25/2017

PCHD
Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: ADA Curb Ramps, Pipestone Co Municipalities Contract No.: 20173
 Client: Pipestone County Highway Department Project No.: SP 059-030-009
 Bid Opening: 04/25/2017 10:30 AM Owner: Pipestone

| Line No. | Item | Units | Quantity | Engineers Estimate | | Ti-Zack Concrete Inc | | Thorstad Companies | | BG Amundson Construction Inc | |
|--|---|-------|----------|--------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 1 | 2101.502 CLEARING | TREE | 2 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 |
| 2 | 2101.507 GRUBBING | TREE | 2 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$180.00 | \$360.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 |
| 3 | 2104.501 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER | L F | 2373 | \$10.00 | \$23,730.00 | \$6.50 | \$15,424.50 | \$4.75 | \$11,271.75 | \$8.00 | \$18,984.00 |
| 4 | 2104.503 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK | S F | 16420 | \$2.00 | \$32,840.00 | \$1.55 | \$25,451.00 | \$2.20 | \$36,124.00 | \$2.00 | \$32,840.00 |
| 5 | 2104.503 REMOVE VALLEY GUTTER AND/OR FILLET SECTION | SQ FT | 446 | \$5.00 | \$2,230.00 | \$2.00 | \$892.00 | \$4.25 | \$1,895.50 | \$5.00 | \$2,230.00 |
| 6 | 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | S Y | 13 | \$100.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$30.00 | \$390.00 | \$42.00 | \$546.00 | \$10.00 | \$130.00 |
| 7 | 2104.603 REMOVE & REPLACE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | L F | 2545 | \$20.00 | \$50,900.00 | \$15.00 | \$38,175.00 | \$16.00 | \$40,720.00 | \$11.00 | \$27,995.00 |
| 8 | 2521.618 CONCRETE WALK | S F | 16306 | \$10.00 | \$163,060.00 | \$10.00 | \$163,060.00 | \$8.10 | \$132,078.60 | \$9.00 | \$146,754.00 |
| 9 | 2531.603 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER | L F | 2438 | \$35.00 | \$85,330.00 | \$30.00 | \$73,140.00 | \$34.00 | \$82,892.00 | \$39.00 | \$95,082.00 |
| 10 | 2531.603 CONCRETE CURB DESIGN V | L F | 37 | \$35.00 | \$1,295.00 | \$20.00 | \$740.00 | \$47.00 | \$1,739.00 | \$66.00 | \$2,442.00 |
| 11 | 2531.604 8" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER | S Y | 29 | \$50.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$82.00 | \$2,378.00 | \$120.00 | \$3,480.00 |
| 12 | 2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES | S F | 1378 | \$50.00 | \$68,900.00 | \$35.00 | \$48,230.00 | \$51.00 | \$70,278.00 | \$53.00 | \$73,034.00 |
| 13 | 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$11,890.00 | \$11,890.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 14 | 2573.530 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION | EACH | 49 | \$150.00 | \$7,350.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$240.00 | \$11,760.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,900.00 |
| 15 | 2575.602 SITE RESTORATION | EACH | 85 | \$500.00 | \$42,500.00 | \$350.00 | \$29,750.00 | \$400.00 | \$34,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$29,750.00 |
| Totals for Project SP 059-030-009 | | | | | \$493,885.00 | | \$422,602.50 | | \$439,032.85 | | \$448,421.00 |
| % of Estimate for Project SP 059-030-009 | | | | | | | -14.43% | | -11.11% | | -9.21% |

| Project: SP 059-030-009 - ADA Curb Ramps, Pipestone Co Municipalities | | | | Engineers Estimate | | Musch Construction | | Hulstein Excavating Inc | |
|---|---|-------|----------|--------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|
| Line No. | Item | Units | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 1 | 2101.502 CLEARING | TREE | 2 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$675.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 2 | 2101.507 GRUBBING | TREE | 2 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$275.00 | \$550.00 | \$345.00 | \$690.00 |
| 3 | 2104.501 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER | LF | 2373 | \$10.00 | \$23,730.00 | \$4.25 | \$10,085.25 | \$9.15 | \$21,712.95 |
| 4 | 2104.503 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK | SF | 16420 | \$2.00 | \$32,840.00 | \$3.75 | \$61,575.00 | \$1.50 | \$24,630.00 |
| 5 | 2104.503 REMOVE VALLEY GUTTER AND/OR FILLET SECTION | SQ FT | 446 | \$5.00 | \$2,230.00 | \$4.25 | \$1,895.50 | \$4.75 | \$2,118.50 |
| 6 | 2104.505 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | SY | 13 | \$100.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$6.50 | \$84.50 | \$6.50 | \$84.50 |
| 7 | 2104.603 REMOVE & REPLACE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | LF | 2545 | \$20.00 | \$50,900.00 | \$17.80 | \$45,301.00 | \$35.00 | \$89,075.00 |
| 8 | 2521.618 CONCRETE WALK | SF | 16306 | \$10.00 | \$163,060.00 | \$9.20 | \$150,015.20 | \$12.00 | \$195,672.00 |
| 9 | 2531.603 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER | LF | 2438 | \$35.00 | \$85,330.00 | \$39.10 | \$95,325.80 | \$27.00 | \$65,826.00 |
| 10 | 2531.603 CONCRETE CURB DESIGN V | LF | 37 | \$35.00 | \$1,295.00 | \$37.80 | \$1,398.60 | \$40.00 | \$1,480.00 |
| 11 | 2531.604 8" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER | SY | 29 | \$50.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$99.70 | \$2,891.30 | \$1.55 | \$44.95 |
| 12 | 2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES | SF | 1378 | \$50.00 | \$68,900.00 | \$41.15 | \$56,704.70 | \$46.50 | \$64,077.00 |
| 13 | 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 14 | 2573.530 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION | EACH | 49 | \$150.00 | \$7,350.00 | \$60.00 | \$2,940.00 | \$120.00 | \$5,880.00 |
| 15 | 2575.602 SITE RESTORATION | EACH | 85 | \$500.00 | \$42,500.00 | \$400.00 | \$34,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$25,500.00 |
| Totals for Project SP 059-030-009 | | | | | \$493,885.00 | | \$481,666.85 | | \$500,640.90 |
| % of Estimate for Project SP 059-030-009 | | | | | | | -2.47% | | 1.37% |

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
Date: _____